
Obligated Projects
PROJECT LIST - (FEDERAL AND MATCHING FUNDS OBLIGATED (10-1-2024 - 09-30-2025)

Section 23 CFR 450.334 requires publication of an annual listing of projects for which Federal funds 

have been obligated in the TIP in the preceding year consistent with the categories identified in the TIP.

PROJECT/ MDT ROUTE AND DATE OBLIGATED
DESIGNATION CN# PHASE PROJECT REFEReNCE POINTS PROGRAMMED/ FEDERAL DOLLARs

OBLIGATED MATCH SHARE (Federal + Match)
FEDERALLY FUNDED
STPU

CMAQ(LOCAL)

CMAQ (MDT)

CMDP 1025(12) 8669 IC UNDERPASS AVENUE-BILLINGS U-1025 RP.5 TO RP .7 4/3/2025 (403)$                       (4,193)$                    (4,596)$                        Final

CM STWD(981) 10431 PE BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 6/2/2025 104$                         671$                         775$                            using 10% for costs

CR

CM STWD(982) 10431 CN BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 11/7/2024 42,001$                    270,970$                  312,971$                     using 10% for costs

CM STWD(982) 10431 CN BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 5/6/2025 7,706$                      49,718$                    57,424$                       using 10% for costs

CM STWD(982) 10431 CN BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 6/3/2025 106$                         684$                         790$                            using 10% for costs

CM STWD(982) 10431 CN BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 8/21/2025 230$                         1,485$                      1,715$                         using 10% for costs

CM STWD(982) 10431 CN BILLINGS DISTRICT ADA UPGRADES VARIOUS 8/21/2025 792$                         5,106$                      5,898$                         using 10% for costs

TA

TA 56(114) 10433 CN SIDEWALKS - LOCKWOOD L-56-986 RP 1.3 TO 1.7 4/18/2025 133,585$                  861,832$                  995,417$                     

IM

IM 90-8(195) 9978 PE LOCKWOOD INTERCHANGE-BILLINGS I-90 RP 450 TO 453.5 12/9/2024 78,840$                    821,160$                  900,000$                     

IM 90-8(188) 9198 CN MOSSMAIN INTCH-WEST BLGS INTCH I-90 RP 437.1-446.7 06/24/205 (78,635)$                  (819,026)$                (897,661)$                    

NH

NH 56(101) 4199 CN BBP-RR O'PASS TO YELLOWSTONE U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 11/15/2024 (96,958)$                  (625,533)$                (722,491)$                    

NH-HSIP STWD(034) 9597 RW ZOO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - BLGS Various 11/22/2024 10,383$                    66,984$                    77,367$                       

NH/CMDP 1025(010) 8669 CN UNDERPASS AVE IMPROVEMENTS U-1025 RP.5 TO RP .7 11/27/2024 20,749$                    133,860$                  154,609$                     

NH 56(096) 4199 IC BBP-RR O'PASS U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 1/17/2025 32,331$                    208,587$                  240,918$                     

NH-HSIP STWD(637) 9597 CN ZOO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - BLGS Various 1/17/2025 1,164,231$               7,511,112$               8,675,343$                  

NH 56(101) 4199 CN BBP-RR O'PASS TO YELLOWSTONE U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 11/15/2024 (1,600)$                    (10,322)$                  (11,922)$                      Final

NH-HSIP STWD(036) 9597 IC ZOO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - BLGS Various 1/28/2025 (3,094)$                    (19,961)$                  (23,055)$                      

NCPD-MT-NH 56(055) 4199 PE/RW BILLINGS BYPASS I-90/94 Interchange to MT Highway 3. 2/4/2025 154,891$                  999,293$                  1,154,184$                  PE mod

NH/CMDP 1025(010) 8669 CN UNDERPASS AVE IMPROVEMENTS U-1025 RP.5 TO RP .7 3/4/2025 (4,036)$                    (26,035)$                  (30,071)$                      

NCPD-MT-NH 56(055) 4199 PE/RW BILLINGS BYPASS I-90/94 Interchange to MT Highway 3. 3/20/2025 26,745$                    172,545$                  199,290$                     PE mod

IM-NHFP-CMBL-STPU-NH 56(112) 4199 IC BBP-JOHNSON LANE INTERCHANGE I-90/94 Interchange to MT Highway 3. 3/20/2025 (11,135)$                  (71,839)$                  (82,974)$                      

NH-HSIP STWD(637) 9597 CN ZOO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - BLGS Various 4/3/2025 (186,602)$                (1,203,876)$             (1,390,478)$                 

NH 56(091) 4199 CN BBP-RR O'PASS U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 4/14/2025 3,287$                      21,203$                    24,490$                       

NH/CMDP 1025(010) 8669 CN UNDERPASS AVE IMPROVEMENTS U-1025 RP.5 TO RP .7 4/14/2025 998$                         -$                         998$                            non par state funded

NH 115-1(1)0 9022 PE 1ST AVENUE NORTH - BILLINGS N-115 RP 0-RP 2 7/29/2025 44,015$                    283,962$                  327,977$                     

NH 114-1(003) 10692 PE 1ST AVE SOUTH - BILLINGS N-114 RP0.6 TO RP2.0 8/1/2025 19,996$                    129,003$                  148,999$                     

NH 56(096) 4199 IC BBP-RR O'PASS U-56 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 8/28/2025 (23,682)$                  (152,788)$                (176,470)$                    Final

BR\BH\NHPB\NHFP

HSIP/STPRP/STPHS/STPX/RRP

HSIP 1034(005) 9383 RW SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W-BLGS U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 11/15/2024 (2,220)$                    (19,983)$                  (22,203)$                      Final

SPR STWD(992) 10491 OT 27TH STREET RR CROSSING - BLGS Downtown 11/27/2024 (22,089)$                  (142,511)$                (164,600)$                    withdrawn spr project

HSIP 532-1(024) 8052 IC SF-129 - RNDABOUT KING 56TH ST SEC RTE 532 RP 15.5 TO 15.8 11/27/2024 (5,110)$                    (32,964)$                  (38,074)$                      Final

HSIP 1034(004) 9383 CN SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W-BLGS U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 11/27/2024 498$                         4,478$                      4,975$                         

HSIP 1034(006) 9383 IC SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W-BLGS U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 12/17/2024 16,167$                    145,505$                  161,672$                     

HSIP 1034(004) 9383 CN SF 169 RIMROCK & 62ND ST W-BLGS U1034 RP 2.4-2.8 1/14/2025 3,339$                      30,047$                    33,385$                       

NH-HSIP STWD(637) 9597 CN ZOO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - BLGS Various 1/17/2025 -$                         500,000$                  500,000$                     100% eligible

HSIP 532-1(022) 8052 CN SF-129 - RNDABOUT KING 56TH ST SEC RTE 532 RP 15.5 TO 15.8 2/13/2025 (4,306)$                    (38,750)$                  (43,055)$                      

HSIP 532-1(022) 8052 CN SF-129 - RNDABOUT KING 56TH ST SEC RTE 532 RP 15.5 TO 15.8 6/4/2025 (5,452)$                    (49,066)$                  (54,518)$                      Final

UPP

UPP 1031(25) 10703 PE SHILOH RD- KING AVE TO RIMROCK U-1031 RP 0.0 TO RP 2.9 8/1/2025 25,152$                    162,273$                  187,425$                     

UPP 1024(004) 10704 OE STATE AVENUE - BILLINGS U-1024 RP 0.0 TO RP 1.5 8/12/2025 8,384$                      54,091$                    62,475$                       

STATE FUNDS

TRANSIT

TRANSADE For SFY25 1/15/2025 348,915$                  -$                         348,915$                     

SECTION 5307 MT-2025-010 Operating FFY25 5307 - Fixed Route/Paratransit Operating Funds & Preventive Maintenance 7/8/2025 1,951,786$               2,905,042$               4,856,828$                  80/20 & 50/50

SECTION 5307 MT-2025-002 Operating FFY24 5307 - Fixed Route/Paratransit Operating Funds & Preventive Maintenance 12/27/2024 1,913,250$               2,859,705$               4,772,955$                  80/20 & 50/50

SECTION 5339 MT-2025-019 Capital FFY23-34 5339 Formula - Facility/Bus Security & Tech Upgrades, 2 Support Vehicles 8/6/2025 84,593$                    338,369$                  422,962$                     80/20

SECTION 5310

    Billings MET Capital 9-Passenger Mid-Top Ext. Van, High Roof, AWD, ADA  SFY25 3/15/2025 19,200$                    108,800$                  128,000$                     85/15

    Yellowstone County Council on Aging Capital 9-Passenger Mid-Top Extended Van, High Roof AWD, ADA  SFY25 3/15/2025 16,784$                    95,106$                    111,890$                     85/15

    City of Billings - MET Transit Capital 9-Passenger ADA AWD Mid-Roof Ext Van (SFY24) (dual funded MT-2024-018) 3/15/2025 166$                         937$                         1,103$                         85/15

21,209,582$                


